Council Member	moved adoption of the following R	esolution,
which was seconded by Council Memb	ber .	



RESOLUTION 092523-N

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AGREEMENT FOR INMATE HOUSING SERVICES WITH SHELBY COUNTY

WHEREAS, the City of Alabaster operates a Police Department and is financially responsible for housing inmates once placed into custody, and

WHEREAS, the Alabaster Police Department desires to continue using the Shelby County Jail to house individuals incarcerated through the City of Alabaster Police Department, and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Alabaster, Alabama, have determined that it is both wise and expedient to authorize the Mayor to sign an agreement with Shelby County for Inmate Housing (Jail) Services in the amount of \$49.78 per day per Municipal Inmate housed, and

WHEREAS, said contract term shall be 12 months and will renew annually following the initial contract term.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Alabaster, does hereby authorize Scott Brakefield, Mayor of the City of Alabaster, to sign all documentation necessary to facilitate said contract and Mark Frey, City Clerk, to attest and file required documentation.

Sophie Martin Rick Ellis Stacy Rakestraw Greg Farrell	Y / N	Jamie Cole Zach Zahariadis Kerri Pate	Y / N
PASSED, ADOPTED, AND A	APPROVED THIS	S 25TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2	023.
ATTEST:		CITY OF ALABASTER	
J. Mark Frey, City Clerk APPROVED:		Sophie Martin, Council Pre	esident
APPROVED.			

Scott Brakefield, Mayor